



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6437 OF 2018

Smt. Malati M. Boridkar  
& Others .. Petitioners.  
v/s.  
M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd.,  
& Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Rohan Kaiche i/b. Mr. Anilkumar Patil, for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Jagdish Reddy i/b. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. Sachin Kankal, AGP, for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**  
**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2019.**

**P.C:-**

Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submit that another Writ Petition No. 12022 of 2017 which is also arising from the same judgment, is scheduled in August.

2 Accordingly, both the Petitions to be tagged together.

3 Stand over to **29<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.**

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI,J.)**