



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2018

Malati Madan Boridkar & Ors.Petitioners
V/s.
Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12022 OF 2017**

Anjali Krishna Boridkar (since decd.
Through legal heirs) :
Madhuri Madhukar Anjarlekar & Ors.Petitioners
V/s.
Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Anilkumar K. Patil for the petitioners in WP 3467/18 and
i/b. Pankaj Pandey for the petitioners in WP 12022/2017.
Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad-Reddy i/b. Mr. Rajeev R. Sharma
for respondent no.1.
Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for respondent no.5 in WP 6437/18
and for R.No.10 in WP 12022/2017.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 29th JANUARY, 2019.**

P.C.:

- . Mr. Anilkumar K. Patil, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to file compilation of documents. Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad-Reddy, learned counsel for respondent no.1 also seeks leave to file reply.
2. Compilation of documents and affidavit-in-reply to be filed in the registry within a period of one week with advance copy to the other side.
3. Stand over to 20/02/2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)