



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2018

Smt. Malati Madan Boridkar And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd. And Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12022 OF 2017

Smt. Anjali Krishna Boridkar (since Decd.)Petitioner

Through Lrs.

V/S

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd. And Ors.Respondent

Anilkumar K Patil For Petitioner

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP For the state for R.no.5

Mr. P.S. Dani, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Jagdish J. Reddy for

R.no.1

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J

DATE : 20th February, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 08/03/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)