



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2018**

Smt. Malati Madan Boridkar and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12022 OF 2017

Smt. Anjali Krishan Boridkar(since deceased) ... Petitioners
through Lrs

vs.

M/s. Veekaylal Investment Co. Ltd and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Soman and Ms. Aishwarya Shinde for the Petitioners

Mr. W.C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. Mr. B.B. Dahiphale, AGP in
WP/6437/2018

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for the Respondent- State.

Mr. P.S. Dani, Senior Advocate, Mr. Jagdish Reddy i/b. Mr. Rajeev
Sharma for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL 2026

ORDER:

WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2018

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners on instructions seeks
leave to withdraw the petition.



2. Leave granted.
3. The writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

WRIT PETITION NO. 12022 OF 2017

4. None appears for the petitioners.
5. The writ petition is dismissed in default.
6. Any other pending applications in both the petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)